
  Page 1 of 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Certificate 
It’s confirm that  

 

NORWOOD Sp.z o.o, 83-031 ŁĘGOWO, Poland 
 

Fulfil the requirements according to 

NORWEGIAN DOOR- AND WINDOW CONTROL  
 
 
 
 
 
 

The certificate include all production of windows and doors,  
and include the following products: 

 

Window types: 
 H-window, top-swing double/triple glazed window 
 Tilt and Turn window 

 

Door types: 
 H-Balcony door 
 Sliding door, with Spilka Tango hardware 

 

Oslo date: 05.02.2019 
 

 

 
NDVK chairman 

 

Date of issue first time: 22.12.2008 
Valid thru:    31.12.2020 

 

Certificate NO.:   048-E
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Quality management in the production of windows and 

door fulfils the requirement to NDVK Rules: 
 

Requirements for doors and windows 01/2019 
 

and 
 

Rules for certificate and inspection 01/2019 
 

 
 
 

The product at page 1 fulfil the requirement according to: 
Characteristic Classification/value NDVK req. 

Air permeability      

Class 1 2 3 4 
4 

Max. test pressure (Pa) 150 300 600 600 

 Watertightness            

Class - Non–shielded (A) 
Test pressure (Pa) 

1 A 

(0) 

2 A 

(50) 

3 A 

(100) 

4 A 

(150) 

5 A 

(200) 

6 A 

(250) 

7 A 

(300) 

8 A 

(450) 

9 A 

(600) 

E 

(>600) 9A* 
7A or 7B** Class - Shielded (B) 

Test pressure (Pa) 
1 B 
(0) 

2 B 
(50) 

3 B 
(100) 

4 B 
(150) 

5 B 
(200) 

6 B 
(250) 

7 B 
(300) 

   

*   Requirement for windows and balcony-doors  
**) Requirement for Pedestrian doors 

 
 


