

Certificate

It's confirm that

NORWOOD Sp.z o.o, 83-031 ŁĘGOWO, Poland

Fulfil the requirements according to

NORWEGIAN DOOR- AND WINDOW CONTROL



The certificate include all production of windows and doors, and include the following products:

Window types:

- H-window, top-swing double/triple glazed window
- Tilt and Turn window

Door types:

- H-Balcony door
- Sliding door, with Spilka Tango hardware

Oslo date: 05.02.2019

NDVK chairman

Ole-Vider Stuntan

Date of issue first time: 22.12.2008 Valid thru: 31.12.2020

Certificate NO.: 048-E



Quality management in the production of windows and door fulfils the requirement to **NDVK Rules:**

Requirements for doors and windows 01/2019

and

Rules for certificate and inspection 01/2019

The product at page 1 fulfil the requirement according to:

The product at page 1 familiarie regainement according to:											
Characteristic	Classification/value										NDVK req.
Air permeability											
Class	1			2			3		4		
Max. test pressure (Pa)	150			300			600		600		4
Watertightness											
Class - Non-shielded (A)	1 A	2 A	3 A	4 A	5 A	6 A	7 A	8 A	9 A	E	
Test pressure (Pa)	(0)	(50)	(100)	(150)	(200)	(250)	(300)	(450)	(600)	(>600)	9A*
Class - Shielded (B)	1 B	2 B	3 B	4 B	5 B	6 B	7 B				7A or 7B**
Test pressure (Pa)	(0)	(50)	(100)	(150)	(200)	(250)	(300)				.,,,,,,,

^{*} Requirement for windows and balcony-doors

^{**)} Requirement for Pedestrian doors